

## **Competition Terms and Conditions**

## **Jersey Post Customer Survey 2024**

This prize draw is promoted by Jersey Post whose registered office is at Jersey Post, Postal HQ, Rue des Pres Trading Estate, La Rue Grellier, St Saviour Jersey, JE1 1AA and is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. To enter the Jersey Post Customer Survey competition to win one of three Amazon vouchers, worth £100 each, you must be a Jersey resident over the age of 18.
- 2. The £100 Amazon voucher must be collected from Postal Headquarters on presentation of the official winner's notification letter.
- 3. There are three voucher prizes in total to win, each worth £100 to be used on Amazon, www.amazon.co.uk.
- 4. To enter, entrants must complete and return the Jersey Post 2024 Customer Survey, which was sent to all households during the week commencing 26 February 2024.
- 5. Entries close for this competition at 17:00 on Friday 15<sup>th</sup> March 2024.
- 6. The winner will be selected electronically at random within two weeks of the closing date, no later than Friday 29<sup>th</sup> March 2024.
- 7. The prize is non-negotiable and cannot be substituted for any other prize or cash value.
- 8. The competition is not open to employees of Jersey Post.
- 9. By entering the prize draw, participants agree to: i) the terms and conditions of the prize draw, ii) being contacted by Jersey Post for marketing purposes.

- 10. The winner must respond accepting their prize within 10 working days of receiving notification of having won. In the event of non-acceptance or failure to accept within the specified period, Jersey Post reserves the right to reallocate the prize awarded to the next randomly drawn valid entry (and the same acceptance period, as provided under this condition, will apply).
- 11. Winners will be notified in writing to the address provided on the completed survey.
- 12. We respect your privacy and promise never to abuse this medium. We never sell or give any information we have about you to any other company. Name and address details collected through the 2024 survey will only be used for the purposes of contacting competition winners.